
St. Mary Ministry Schedule
Mass Time: Saturday 5:00 PM January 3 -  April 26

Date Liturgical Observance Greeters/Gifts Rosary Altar Servers Lector Eucharistic Minister

Saturday, January 03, 2026 The Ephiphany of the Lord Ronnie & Darla Prien Dylan Beckman, Easton Gerlach Angie Feenstra Cheryl Dethlefsen, Joe Koch, Sherry Schumacher

Saturday, January 10, 2026 The Baptism of the Lord Tyler & Vicki Elizabeth Strand, Gage Feenstra Tyler Vicki Gerlach, Joe Koch

Saturday, January 17, 2026 2nd Sunday of Ordinary Time Joe & Michelle Koch Hudson Strand, Garett Wieczorek Lacey Sherry Schumacher, Tami Plamp, Cheryl Dethlefsen

Saturday, January 24, 2026 3rd Sunday of Ordinary Time Chad & Tami Plamp Ava Dyce, Abigail Strand Logan Joe Koch, Vicki Gerlach

Saturday, January 31, 2026 4th Sunday of Ordinary Time Jess & Jonica Kirsch Chase Koch, Sutton Plamp Michelle Koch Cheryl Dethlefsen, Vicki Gerlach, Tami Plamp

Saturday, February 07, 2026 5th Sunday of Ordinary Time Travis & Mary Dylan Beckman, Easton Gerlach Cheryl Sherry Schumacher, Joe Koch

Saturday, February 14, 2026 6th Sunday of Ordinary Time Scott & Amanda Elizabeth Strand, Gage Feenstra Barry Tami Plamp, Cheryl Dethlefsen, Vicki Gerlach

Wednesday, February 18, 2026 Ash Wednesday Jess & Lacey Hudson Strand, Garett Wieczorek Vicki Joe Koch, Sherry Schumacher

Saturday, February 21, 2026 1st Sunday of Lent Greg & Sherry Schumacher Ava Dyce, Abigail Strand Angie Feenstra Vicki Gerlach, Tami Plamp, Cheryl Dethlefsen

Saturday, February 28, 2026 2nd Sunday of Lent Ronnie & Darla Prien Chase Koch, Sutton Plamp Tyler Sherry Schumacher, Joe Koch

Saturday, March 07, 2026 3rd Sunday of Lent Joe & Michelle Koch Taylor Baker, Elizabeth Strand Lacey Sherry Schumacher, Tami Plamp, Cheryl Dethlefsen

Saturday, March 14, 2026 4th Sunday of Lent Chad & Tami Plamp Dylan Beckman, Easton Gerlach Logan Joe Koch, Vicki Gerlach

Saturday, March 21, 2026 5th Sunday of Lent Tyler & Vicki Hudson Strand, Garett Wieczorek Michelle Koch Tami Plamp, Cheryl Dethlefsen, Sherry Schumacher

Saturday, March 28, 2026 Palm Sunday Jess & Jonica Kirsch Ava Dyce, Abigail Strand Cheryl Joe Koch, Vicki Gerlach

Thursday, April 02, 2026 Holy Thursday Travis & Mary Chase Koch, Sutton Plamp Barry Sherry Schumacher, Cheryl Dethlefsen, Tami Plamp

Friday, April 03, 2026 Good Friday Scott & Amanda Taylor Baker, Elizabeth Strand Vicki Vicki Gerlach, Joe Koch

Saturday, April 04, 2026 Easter Sunday Jess & Lacey Dylan Beckman, Easton Gerlach Lacey Cheryl Dethlefsen, Tami Plamp, Sherry Schumacher

Saturday, April 11, 2026 Divine Mercy Sunday Greg & Sherry Schumacher Gage Feenstra, Chase Koch Logan Joe Koch, Vicki Gerlach

Saturday, April 18, 2026 3rd Sunday of Easter Ronnie & Darla Prien Hudson Strand, Garett Wieczorek Michelle Koch Sherry Schumacher, Cheryl Dethlefsen, Tami Plamp

Saturday, April 25, 2026 4th Sunday of Easter Joe & Michelle Koch Abigail Strand, Elizabeth Strand Cheryl Joe Koch, Vicki Gerlach

   

   

HOLY DAYS OF OBLIGATION: TBD Your name may be listed, but please note that only one Mass will be held on those days. Whichever Mass time is scheduled at your church is the one you will be assigned to.
All Altar Servers need to arrive 15 minutes before Mass


